

# Application for Limited License for Child Support Suspension

Bring or mail the completed form, with proof that \$20.00 limited license fee has been paid, to:

Driver and Vehicle Services, 445 Minnesota Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5170.

## It may also be faxed to: (651) 215-6385.

- The Child Support Limited License is granted only for operating Class D vehicles and for a maximum of 90 days.
- The permitted driving time cannot exceed 60 hours and a maximum of 6 days per week. The day you cannot drive is the same each week.
- If the address on this application does not match the address on your Minnesota driver's license, attach a Duplicate License Change of Address form.
- For TTY or TDD access, dial (651) 282-6555.

## **General Information (PRINT OR TYPE)**

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy)	DL Number (omit dashes)	
Residence Address	City/State/Zip	Daytime Phone (TYPE NO DASHES OR SPACES)
Child Support Case Number	County Handling Case	-
Work Information (PRINT OR TYPE)		
Name of Business/Company	Street Address	Occupation
Do you work at various job sites? (if this	form is electronic, click or use spacebar/arrow keys):	⊖Yes ⊖No
Do you drive during working hours? (if t	his form is electronic, click or use spacebar/arrow key	rs): 🔿 Yes 🔿 No
Time you Leave Home to Go to Work	Work Start Time Work Stop Time	Time you Arrive Back Home
Which days of the week do you work?	(if this form is electronic, click or use spacebar/arrow	keys):
Monday Tuesday Wednes	sday 🗌 Thursday 📄 Friday 📄 Satu	ırday 🗌 Sunday
I understand that:		
The Child Support Limited License is or any time. An incomplete form will not b	nly valid for 90 days. It cannot be extended or re e honored.	enewed and may be withdrawn for cause at
	n with the Minnesota Department of Human Ser Department of Public Safety to reinstate my lice	

### Signature

### Date (mm/dd/yy)

The data requested on this application will be used by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety to issue a limited license for a child support driver's license suspension, as required by M.S. 171.186. This application shall be forwarded to the Minnesota Department of Human Services, Child Support Enforcement Division. If you refuse to provide the information or to complete this application, a limited license will not be issued.

notice 90 days from the day the limited license was issued.